502789980 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2836575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT R MCDANIEL	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREFERRED TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	ONE RADNOR CORPORATE CENTER
Internal Address:	100 MATSONFORD ROAD, STE 101
City:	RADNOR
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14266179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)492-1303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-445-2000

Email:docketing@lgjlegal.comCorrespondent Name:JOHNSON LEGAL, PLLCAddress Line 1:12545 WHITE DRIVEAddress Line 4:FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110.P0001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE G. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Lance G. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P0001US_assignment_and_cvr#page1.tif source=P0001US_assignment_and_cvr#page2.tif

PATENT 502789980 REEL: 032792 FRAME: 0090

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Debent Day McDemiel	Name: Preferred Technology, LLC			
Robert Ray McDaniel	Internal Address: One Radnor Corporate Center			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Matsonford Road, Suite 101			
Execution Date(s) 23 April 2014 Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Radnor			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19807			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Lance G. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Johnson Legal, PLLC	7. Total fee (57 CFR 1.21(II) & 5.41) \(\psi_{			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12545 White Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Fairfax	8. Payment Information			
State: Virginia Zip: 22030				
Phone Number: 202-445-2000				
Docket Number: 110.P0001US	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:_docketing@lgjlegal.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Lance G. Johnson/	4/30/2014			
Signature	Date			
Lance G. Johnson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	·			

PATENT

REEL: 032792 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

110.P0001US

WHEREAS, I, Robert Ray McDaniel, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13810 Bowden Creek Drive, Cypress, TX 77429 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made a certain invention entitled Proppant Mixtures for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Preferred Technology, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at One Radnor Corporate Center, 100 Matsonford Road, Suite 101, Radnor, PA 19807 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned application and any and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States application and any divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and my right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international treaty or convention; and any Letters Patent of the United States issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said invention in the United States, and likewise I make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Johnson Legal PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Robert Ray McDaniel Printed Name

Robert Ray McDoniel 4/23/14
Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 032792 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 04/30/2014